Nonprofits and Community Organizations

Q1 How long do you anticipate your organization will have to deal with the

impacts of COVID-19?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

Less than 4
weeks

1to 2 months

3to 6 month

More than 1
year

Other (pleas
specify
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Less than 4 weeks 0.00%

1 to 2 months 0.00%

3 to 6 months 17.65%

6 to 12 months 32.35%

More than 1 year 47.06%
Other (please specify) 2.94%
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 So long as medical recommendations are in place.
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Nonprofits and Community Organizations

Q2 What are the CURRENT impacts of COVID-19 on your organization?
Select all that apply.

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0
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Nonprofits and Community Organizations

ANSWER CHOICES

Difficulty engaging volunteers

Reduced hours for staff due to budget constraints

The need to reduce staffing levels

Challenges related to staff and volunteers needing to work from home

Staff absences due to childcare requirements such as daycare and school closures
Staff absences due to voluntary self-isolation or caring for a loved one due to COVID-19
Increased demand for services/support from clients and communities

Disruption of supplies or services provided by partners

Adjusting in-person events to virtual platforms

Concern over low financial reserves

Reduced revenue from fundraising (e.g., cancelled events, donations)

Reduced revenue from earned income (e.g., sales or fees)

Reduced revenue from membership or registration

Reduced expenses from facility closures

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 34

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Inability to conduct face to face meetings with our members for planning or how we go forward

2 Financially we are ok. We along with A.A. are unable to hold our regular meetings.

3 Cancellation of planned events and response from donors

4 A permanent location to conduct this activity. We were working out of the Food bank then went
to St. David’s Untied Church which then had a toilet break and a water problem occurred in the
church.

5 Completely shutdown
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RESPONSES
32.35%

5.88%

14.71%

35.29%

8.82%

2.94%

20.59%

17.65%

67.65%

44.12%

67.65%

29.41%

32.35%

17.65%

14.71%

DATE

5/28/2020 10:05 PM
5/27/2020 1:08 PM
5/27/2020 9:58 AM
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Nonprofits and Community Organizations

Q3 What are the ANTICIPATED impacts of COVID-19 on your
organization? Select all that apply.

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0
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Nonprofits and Community Organizations

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Difficulty engaging volunteers 41.18% 14
Reduced hours for staff due to budget constraints 11.76% 4
The need to reduce staffing levels 17.65% 6
Challenges related to staff and volunteers needing to work from home 26.47% 9
Staff absences due to childcare requirements such as daycare and school closures 8.82% 3
Staff absences due to voluntary self-isolation or caring for a loved one due to COVID-19 11.76% 4
Increased demand for services/support from clients and communities 35.29% 12
Disruption of supplies or services provided by partners 26.47% 9
Adjusting in-person events to virtual platforms 52.94% 18
Concern over low financial reserves 47.06% 16
Reduced revenue from fundraising (e.g., cancelled events, donations) 76.47% 26
Reduced revenue from earned income (e.g., sales or fees) 44.12% 15
Reduced revenue from membership or registration 41.18% 14
Reduced expenses from facility closures 11.76% 4
Other (please specify) 8.82% 3
Total Respondents: 34
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 reduced revenue from people being hesitant to attend; possible less capacity available for 5/28/2020 10:05 PM
seating, we are unable to run our regular events and possible higher costs when we are able to
do them in 2021
2 Unable to conduct our regular meetings 5/27/2020 9:57 PM
3 Delay in achieving goals. 5/27/2020 9:58 AM
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Nonprofits and Community Organizations

Q4 Is your organization open and operating?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

We are open
and fully...

We are ope
and operatin..

We are open
and operatin...

No, we hav
closed until..

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

We are open and fully operating

We are open and operating with some modifications (including remote work)
We are open and operating with major modifications

No, we have closed until further notice

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Our building is closed to public for services due to population restrictions. Though our church,
the people of God, is always open.

2 Entire event had to be cancelled due to facility closure but volunteers continue to play for 2021

3 We are closed until June 19th.

4 Our office is open two mornings a week, but the rest of the building is closed.

5 Planning for next season with uncertainty

6 We plan to open on June 19th with modifications.
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RESPONSES
0.00%

23.53%

29.41%

29.41%

17.65%

DATE
6/3/2020 5:17 PM

5/28/2020 10:05 PM
5/28/2020 12:18 PM
5/28/2020 10:42 AM
5/27/2020 10:36 AM
5/25/2020 1:44 PM

10

10

34



Nonprofits and Community Organizations

Q5 If you are open and operating, what level of emergency funding do you
need to maintain operations and meet the demand for services?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0
Less than
$10,000
$10,000 to
$24,999
$25,000 to
$49,999
$50,000 to
$99,999
$100,000 +
Other (pleas
specify
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Less than $10,000 5.88%
$10,000 to $24,999 14.71%
$25,000 to $49,999 11.76%
$50,000 to $99,999 11.76%
$100,000 + 2.94%
Not applicable 41.18%
Other (please specify) 11.76%
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Not sure
2 No emergency funds are required as GTO funding is in place for this year.
3 We are budgeted for 2020 but worry about 2021 with no fundraising
4 I'm less concerned for money right now and more concerned about money in 6-18 months
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90% 100%

14

34

DATE
5/29/2020 9:28 AM

5/25/2020 1:44 PM
5/21/2020 10:49 AM
5/19/2020 2:42 PM



Nonprofits and Community Organizations

Q6 If you have closed until further notice, how long are you able to sustain
your organization financially?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 1
1to 2 months
3to 6 month.
More than 6
months
Not applicable
Other (please
specify)
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 to 2 months 0.00%
3 to 6 months 9.09%
More than 6 months 24.24%
Not applicable 63.64%
Other (please specify) 3.03%
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 The maintenance of the building has ongoing costs which are not covered by the rents paid by 5/28/2020 10:05 PM

the non-profit in the building

8/32
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Nonprofits and Community Organizations

Q7 In total, please estimate the total financial impact COVID-19 will have
on your organization this yeatr.

Less than
$10,000

$10,000 to
$24,999

$25,000 to
$49,999

$50,000 to
$99,999

$100,000 +

Not applicable

Other (pleas
specify

Answered: 34

Skipped: 0

DATE

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Less than $10,000 14.71%
$10,000 to $24,999 17.65%
$25,000 to $49,999 17.65%
$50,000 to $99,999 20.59%
$100,000 + 14.71%
Not applicable 11.76%
Other (please specify) 2.94%
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 There is a flow through of approximately $500,000 during the course of our usual two week

event. This will not happen in 2020.
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Nonprofits and Community Organizations

Q8 What resources or support could foundations, businesses or
government provide to assist your organization during the COVID-19
outbreak? Please consider all aspects of your programs, services and
general operations (e.g., virtual meeting software, reimbursement for

employees’, paid sick leave, rent support, legal exemptions, etc.,)

Answered: 32  Skipped: 2
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Nonprofits and Community Organizations

RESPONSES
$100000
Virtual meeting software,rent support

Nothing really, the difficulty comes from not being able to gather and trying to hold gatherings
within all the guidelines and restrictions

reduced rent,

sick leave, reimbursements, rent support.

Financial support to assist with payment of utilities and event planning costs incurred to date
virtual meeting software

N/a

We miss our fundraising activities which bring in approximately $100,000/year

Increasing the available funding for subsidized counselling services to residents who we
provide services to

We have looked after ourselves for 110 years with little outside assistance and hopefully we
can continue to do the same in the future.

Reimbursement for employees, rent support

Paid sick leave Software for virtual meetings PPE

| am not sure

Grants to assist with operating budget. Attaining sponsorship funds will be challenging
Not applicable.

We could use grants to make up for lost donations. Such a grant would allow us to continue
with full employment.

We could use virtual meeting software and training. We could also use a few IPAD's.
Virtual meeting software, PPE

We would benefit from the donation of webcameras, a desk top computer, a monitor and a
laptop.

support for missed fundraising opportunities
Utility companies need to adjust costs for non profit organizations

Support to provide virtual events to the community, virtual meeting software for all employees
and training on use. Additional funds for contracting outside marketing and communications
support.

virtual meeting software

We are set up with virtual desktop/email system. CEWS funding of government will benefit
organization.

operational costs, Virtual technology
Someplace to operate out of for the one day a month.

Virtual meeting software and equipment.

Currently | foresee a difficult time getting people to join even if things are allowed. We are going

to have a limited season and probably won't be able to charge full rates. Due to this it will be

difficult to pay all of our operating expenses and maintain cash-flow. If any of the City's fees and

charges can be reduced for this year and next that would be a great help.

Cheaper rental fees on city facilities

I don't know yet. Right now we're surviving okay. I'm worried about paying utilities and staff in 6-
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DATE

6/3/2020 5:17 PM
6/1/2020 10:26 PM
6/1/2020 3:16 PM

5/29/2020 3:00 PM
5/29/2020 9:28 AM
5/28/2020 10:05 PM
5/27/2020 9:57 PM
5/27/2020 7:58 PM
5/27/2020 2:00 PM
5/27/2020 1:24 PM

5/27/2020 1:08 PM

5/27/2020 12:13 PM
5/27/2020 11:06 AM
5/27/2020 10:48 AM
5/27/2020 10:36 AM
5/27/2020 9:58 AM
5/26/2020 4:25 PM

5/25/2020 1:44 PM
5/22/2020 2:06 PM
5/21/2020 10:49 AM

5/20/2020 11:47 AM
5/20/2020 10:20 AM
5/20/2020 9:50 AM

5/20/2020 9:22 AM
5/19/2020 4:22 PM

5/19/2020 3:40 PM
5/19/2020 3:06 PM
5/19/2020 3:03 PM
5/19/2020 2:51 PM

5/19/2020 2:46 PM
5/19/2020 2:42 PM
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18 months.

mentorship on how to convert organization to more virtual, financial help with rent, volunteers.
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Nonprofits and Community Organizations

Q9 If additional provincial funding, related to the COVID-19 outbreak,
becomes available, how would you like to see the funding directed?

Answered: 31  Skipped: 3
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Nonprofits and Community Organizations

RESPONSES

Families

Direct deposit to the organization account

Helping families/households who are truly in need or in crisis.
non loans

Not sure

Provide funding to associations who are directly involved with programs that continued to
operate during COVID 19 for youth and seniors

Toward homeless people

To Community Food Banks

As needed after review

perhaps matching grants when we are able to raise funds again
Mental Health Supports

we are a charitable organization so we would like to see funding go to the food bank, homeless
or the Leduc Hospital foundation.

unsure, but more concerned that whatever is set up cannot be abused by those applying for
assistance - checks and balances need to be set firmly in place

a set amount with the Not for Profit able to decide how to disperse the funds without a lot of
directions attached.

Towards how we kept staff paid even during closure, large expenses like sneeze shields etc
Could assist sport & culture organizations

Relative to nonprofits and community organizations - | think that assistance for rent and utilities
would be good.

Send the funding directly to us.

We would like to see the funding given to the City of Leduc, specifically- Art's, Culture and
Heritage.

Assistance for diminished donor support,

To increase the funding to cover the budget requirements for 2021
the arts sector for helping with arising mental health issues

To non profit organizations

Open to be adjusted to the needs of each specific organization (ie. some may need staffing ,
some may need software so may have other needs). Not such stringent guidelines for use.

Support of wages for retaining staff, & rent subsidy for small NPO's to cover that cost.

Mental health, housing, technology for those who can not afford the internet nor have the ability
to afford the hardware/software to have access to virtual programs.

Some people could be so short of money that they cannot afford to purchase this affordable
food.

To operating funding including wages, rentals, productions, etc.

| would think any association that is in dire need to remain afloat would be the first place to use
it, but from there | would upgrade any facilities or reduce the usage fees to help everyone get
back on track.

| have no advice.

Unsure
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DATE

6/3/2020 5:17 PM
6/1/2020 10:26 PM
6/1/2020 3:16 PM
5/29/2020 3:00 PM
5/29/2020 9:28 AM
5/28/2020 10:05 PM

5/28/2020 10:42 AM
5/27/2020 9:57 PM
5/27/2020 7:58 PM
5/27/2020 2:00 PM
5/27/2020 1:24 PM
5/27/2020 1:08 PM

5/27/2020 12:13 PM

5/27/2020 11:06 AM

5/27/2020 10:48 AM
5/27/2020 10:36 AM
5/27/2020 9:58 AM

5/26/2020 4:25 PM
5/25/2020 1:44 PM

5/22/2020 2:06 PM
5/21/2020 10:49 AM
5/20/2020 11:47 AM
5/20/2020 10:20 AM
5/20/2020 9:50 AM

5/19/2020 4:22 PM
5/19/2020 3:40 PM

5/19/2020 3:06 PM

5/19/2020 3:03 PM

5/19/2020 2:51 PM

5/19/2020 2:42 PM
5/14/2020 3:22 PM
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Nonprofits and Community Organizations

Q10 Beyond funding, what support does your organization need right
now?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 7
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Nonprofits and Community Organizations

RESPONSES

Jobs for families.

Hand sanitizers,hand gloves,masks and related cleaning supplies and toiletries
None at the moment

nothing

Help with lobbying to the levels of government on behalf of our organization.
Not applicable

No support required at this time

N/a

none

Securing a sustainable supply chain for PPE at a reasonable cost.

We are fine for now.

access to affordable or free public service announcements because of the nature of our non
profit store, and Covid 19 we have limits and restrictions on when and what we can accept as
donations

PPE
Unsure

We continue to have an open dialogue with the City of Leduc, and continue to plan for the
future.

None

We are getting support from the City of Leduc -Art's Culture and Heritage department with
opening requirements we should have in place. We also need to purchase hand sanitizer,
masks, and gloves and signage for opening.

Laptop, desktop computer, webcamera.
volunteers

Staffing for marketing/communications support as most events, public supports have gone
virtual.

Honestly nothing until we can startup again

Support of community (continue to donate/support initiatives & programs). "Virtual" support
from other organizations (i.e. Zoom get togethers just to talk about what's going on, and how
we can help each other.

testing of our volunteers and staff would be very useful We could be willing to have more
volunteers come in but not unless they have been tested. This is a precaution to protect our
staff and volunteers from being exposed and potentially severely effect our services.

We may have to back to the Food bank to operatEthis Thursday if the water issue is not solved
at St. David’s.

Expertise. The rules are difficult to navigate around and would love some feedback on how to
trouble shoot.

Well the obvious is communication with details about the re-opening, and planning. From there
it would be wonderful maybe to have a Sports or City grand Reopening event for registration so
that everyone knows what will be open and where to sign up. With Social distancing this would
probably be best outside but once again would give everyone a good first step back to
recovery.

Help finding way through hoops for COVID-19 support.

17732

DATE

6/3/2020 5:17 PM
6/1/2020 10:26 PM
6/1/2020 3:16 PM
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Q11 How can the City of Leduc and its member organizations take action
to support the sector?

Answered: 29  Skipped: 5
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RESPONSES

Support the oil and gas sector...drop COVID-19 restrictions...stop following the crowd and think
for yourselves and the benefits of your people and economy. The needs of the many outweigh
the needs of the few.

Kind gestures of provision of Personal protective equipments to our parishioners against
COVID19

Continue with understanding for the various guidelines and needs for each sector.
support of expenses like rent as they are the landlords
They can offer rent support to our downtown businesses.

You are doing what is needed by sending out this survey to assess the requirements and there
may be opportunities to assist with technical support where required.

Culture & Heritage is so important to our well being. Assistance with promotion and ways to go
virtual would be appreciated.

No suggestions to offer

rent relief, utility abatement, broadband connectivity

FCSS supports for residents

N?A

Not sure - perhaps an online 'hotline' that agencies could post notices for the public
Continue to be supportive through GTO

Guidance. A lot of information coming out provincially is very unclear and really not helpful.

Support to local sport organizations, so registration fees from families do not have to be
increased

They have initiated and maintain contact with our society.

You can be more flexible in working with the HUB to provide a permanent homeless shelter in
Leduc. It is time to move beyond "not in my backyard".

The City of Leduc is and has been tremendously helpful in supporting us in many ways.

Advise community group that we are available to provide service and continue to provide grants
and support like the Volunteer Resource Administrator and assistance from the Director,
Community and Social Developement.

creating awareness

By information and documents to be ready for being able to resume activities
Advocate

Support our event when we are aloud to host again

Initiatives such as this survey, the connecting of non-profits as a community to discuss
concerns (City did this once earlier via a Zoom meeting), continue to support groups through
City granting program, keeping groups up-to-date on what's available/deadlines for applying,
etc.

Keep in constant communication to work as a unit rather then each trying to do something on
their own.

A location?
By helping with issues and expenses.

Like | said make it easy for us to maintain our small cash reserves and work with us to help
promote in the future when a reopening plan is complete.

unsure
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Nonprofits and Community Organizations

Q12 Do you have or know any examples of how communities and
organizations are collaborating in response to the COVID-19 pandemic? If
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yes, please provide details.

Answered: 21 Skipped: 13

RESPONSES

Collaborating in giving spiritual support and giving of welfare’s to the needy during the
COVID19

The Leduc ministerial met over zoom to discuss ways that each place of worship is operating
within the guidelines - supported each other with resources and suggestions.

no
No

Sorry | don't

No

no

Only information received has been from the Chamber of Commerce

We see people making and donating face masks for the front line workers and supporting food
banks.

no
Staying in touch virtually
No.
No

Yes we are partnered with the Grain Elevator and the City of Leduc's Art's, Culture and
Heritage department as to opening up the same time and making sure we have supplies to
open up.

We are continuing to meet and share information via Zoom and other electronic media.
Agencies share information about access to PPE's being made available by local business.

Some communities are decreasing the 'red tape' to get things done electronically. Allowing
more departments to maintain there own social platforms which allows communication to the
public about their specific initiatives (ie. community good feel stories, ways to connect, etc).

Working Executive Director group from within NPO's Zoom every 2nd week, set up through
LINX E.D. Great support for all E.D.'s, keeping connected within the community. Sharing
resources (i.e. supplies, funding sources, etc.)

As an Ed of a non profit group we have been meeting virtually bi-weekly to help support each
other especially as thing start to open up. THE Idfb has was meeting weekly with the FCSS
representative form Leduc, Beaumont, Devon and County as well as mental health, child
services etc. This was very valuable in each of us being able to communicate what was
happening in our sector and how we could support each other. Example we all discovered that
we all have clients that are falling through the cracks because they have no way to
communicate with agencies technology wise. We will collaborative seek funds to fill that gap.

No
| am unaware.

No
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Nonprofits and Community Organizations

Q13 Is there anything else you think we should know about COVID-19’s
current or future impacts on your organization?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 7
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RESPONSES

We will not be complicit with mandatory vaccinations. Be a violation of religion, peace and
security of person according to the Canadian Charter of Rights and Freedom pt. 7.

No

We are meant to live in community so the social and emotional impact of not being able to
gather, and being required to maintain physical distance, is wearing on people - this is starting
to become a bigger concern to us than the risk of COVID-19.

no

The unknown public response as to whether individuals will want to attend events until a
vaccine is developed. And what extra measures until then will be required.

Nothing at this time

No

no

No

No.

not at present time

The way we can operate our supports will be changed for a long time.

For us, it is going to impact our service going forward likely for a long time due to the social
distancing and much higher sanitization needs since we have public in our building non-stop
daily.

With the uncertainty of when sports can start and ensuring of safety & healthy
No

No

not at the moment.

Much of what the future holds is indeterminate until isolation eases up and clients feel confident
referring to us.

Emotional and mental well being of seniors should be monitored closely with them being
isolated

| believe the need for social supports will increase due to this crisis.
If they limit the number of people we will be hard to have an event

Feel that people will be more willing to support local organizations and groups, especially in the
health and wellness areas (which include recreation, sports, health, hospital, etc).

As a food bank we anticipate that this will mean a dependency on our services for probably
over a year before some residents will be able to be back on their feet. There are still to many
unknowns about the virus for us to know how this will impact or how long it will over the months
and years.

No

We are doing our part to help children in this crisis. We are having to completely redo our entire
business model and how we can provide service. This is taking more time and resources and
with no guarantee the public can pay for it. Any assistance, would be helpful.

No

Nope

22/ 32

DATE
6/3/2020 5:17 PM

6/1/2020 10:26 PM
6/1/2020 3:16 PM

5/29/2020 3:00 PM
5/28/2020 10:05 PM

5/27/2020 9:57 PM
5/27/2020 7:58 PM
5/27/2020 2:00 PM
5/27/2020 1:24 PM
5/27/2020 1:08 PM
5/27/2020 12:13 PM
5/27/2020 11:06 AM
5/27/2020 10:48 AM

5/27/2020 10:36 AM
5/27/2020 9:58 AM
5/26/2020 4:25 PM
5/25/2020 1:44 PM
5/21/2020 10:49 AM

5/20/2020 10:20 AM

5/20/2020 9:50 AM
5/20/2020 9:22 AM
5/19/2020 4:22 PM

5/19/2020 3:40 PM

5/19/2020 3:06 PM
5/19/2020 3:03 PM

5/19/2020 2:51 PM
5/14/2020 3:22 PM



Nonprofits and Community Organizations

Q14 Are you affiliated with or do you hold a membership with a provincial
organization?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 50.00% 17
No 44.12% 15
Other (please specify) 5.88% 2
TOTAL 34
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Canadian Professional Rodeo Association and the Professional Rodeo Cowboys Association 5/28/2020 10:05 PM

2 not for profit private corp registered with Alberta Registries 5/27/2020 12:13 PM
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Q15 If you answered yes to Question 14 (meaning you are affiliated or
hold a membership with a provincial organization), please indicate:a) the
provincial organization with whom you are affiliated or hold membershipb)

if the provincial organization provides guidance or authority over

w

© 0o N o o b

11
12
13

14

15
16

17
18
19
20

operations of your organization?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 14

RESPONSES

The Canadian Missionary and Alliance in Canada, The Canadian Western District or the The
Canadian Missionary and Alliance in Canada.

The Redeemed Christian Church of God

It's a federal organization, with provincial branches, which provides guidance and a degree of
authority over our operations. (Pentecostal Assemblies of Canada).

numerous provincial sport organizations

The Alberta Elks Association

No

District 5370 Rotary Rotary International guides activities of all clubs

College of Alberta Psychologists and yes they regulate how we provide services
The Grand Lodge of Alberta and the AL Shamal Shriners.

ACDS

Hockey Alberta/Hockey Canada

n/a

We are a recognized museum with the Alberta Museums Association, and we are a registered
historical site with the Alberta Government.

College of Social Workers, Mental Health, Alberta health Services, Victim Services, RCMP,
PCN's

Government of Alberta

Organization falls under umbrella of theRegional Health Authorities Act. Also receives support
through department within Alberta Health Services.

Food Banks Alberta
N/A
Football Alberta and Capital District Football Association

Athletics Alberta, have mandated the suspension of all in person training and competition and
are re-evaluating on a Regular basis.
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DATE
6/3/2020 5:17 PM

6/1/2020 10:26 PM
6/1/2020 3:16 PM

5/29/2020 3:00 PM
5/27/2020 9:57 PM
5/27/2020 7:58 PM
5/27/2020 2:00 PM
5/27/2020 1:24 PM
5/27/2020 1:08 PM
5/27/2020 11:06 AM
5/27/2020 10:36 AM
5/26/2020 4:25 PM
5/25/2020 1:44 PM

5/21/2020 10:49 AM

5/20/2020 9:50 AM
5/19/2020 4:22 PM

5/19/2020 3:40 PM
5/19/2020 3:03 PM
5/19/2020 2:51 PM
5/19/2020 2:46 PM



Nonprofits and Community Organizations

Q16 Which of the following sub-sector classifications most accurately fits
your organization? Please select all that apply.

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0
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Advocacy and
politics

Agriculture

Arts

Business
professional..

Communit
developmen

Education

Environment

Foundation o
funde

Government

Health

Heritage,
culture

Housing

Religion, faith

Service club

Settlement
services

Social services

Sport,
recreation

Volunteer
sector capac..

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Advocacy and politics 8.82%
Agriculture 8.82%
Arts 17.65%
Business, professional, union 5.88%
Community development 11.76%
Education 17.65%
Environment 5.88%
Foundation or funder 2.94%
Government 2.94%
Health 11.76%
Heritage, culture 14.71%
Housing 2.94%
Religion, faith 20.59%
Service club 11.76%
Settlement services 0.00%
Social services 11.76%
Sport, recreation 20.59%
Volunteer, sector capacity building 2.94%
Other (please specify) 11.76%
Total Respondents: 34
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Mental Health, for profit organization
2 not for profit second hand store where profits are given out to groups/organizaitons through
grant program
3 Food Bank, school nutrition program (still working with over 100 students), Kitchen learning

center & life skills center

4 Healthy food purchases
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DATE
5/27/2020 1:24 PM

5/27/2020 12:13 PM

5/19/2020 3:40 PM

5/19/2020 3:06 PM



Nonprofits and Community Organizations

Q17 If your mandate includes service or program delivery, what
communities does your organization primarily serve? Please select all that

apply.
Answered: 32  Skipped: 2
Children and

youth

Indigenous,
Metis and In...

LGBTQ2S+
Communities

Low income
households

Newcomers and
refugees

Persons living
with...

People living
with mental...

People living
with employm...

People
experiencing...

People
experiencing...

Rural and
remote...

Seniors

Women and/or
girls

Not applicabl

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Children and youth 62.50%
Indigenous, Metis and Inuit Communities 15.63%
LGBTQ2S+ Communities 18.75%

Low income households 37.50%
Newcomers and refugees 21.88%
Persons living with disabilities 31.25%

People living with mental illness or addictions 18.75%

People living with employment barriers 21.88%

People experiencing homelessness 18.75%

People experiencing poverty 25.00%

Rural and remote communities 25.00%
Seniors 46.88%
Women and/or girls 37.50%

Not applicable 3.13%

Other (please specify) 21.88%

Total Respondents: 32

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 we serve and welcome all people (we have people in each of the above demographics within 6/1/2020 3:16 PM

our regular congregation population)

2 We are a church. All are welcome.

3 The grant programs assists the individuals that agency applying for grants serve. Grants
approved are given to the organzation applying, and while we have basic information on who
benefits we do not know that they would specifically fit into the boxes above.

travellers and general public.

~N o o s

mental health.

Our society supports the well being of the entire community

We re a church that supports people from all walks of life.

Intimate partner violence and the resulting employment barrier- housing, isolation, addictions,
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5/28/2020 10:42 AM
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5/27/2020 9:58 AM
5/26/2020 4:25 PM
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Q18 What is your organization's annual operating budget?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

Less than
$100,000

$100,000 to
$199,999

$200,000 to
$249,999

$250,000 t
$500,00

More than
$500,000

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Less than $100,000 32.35%
$100,000 to $199,999 20.59%
$200,000 to $249,999 2.94%
$250,000 to $500,000 20.59%

More than $500,000 23.53%
TOTAL
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Q19 How many paid staff does your organization employ?

ANSWER CHOICES

None

1to 19

20 to 49

50 to 99

100 to 249

250 to 499

500 +
TOTAL

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

None

20 to 49
50to 99
100 to 249
250 to 499

500 +

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
32.35%

61.76%
5.88%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
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Q20 What is your role within the organization?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

CEO, Executive
Director or...

Leadership o
management tea

Board member

Staff member.
Voluntee-
Other (pleas
specify

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

CEO, Executive Director or equivalent 52.94%

Leadership or management team 11.76%

Board member 11.76%

Staff member 8.82%

Volunteer 11.76%

Other (please specify) 2.94%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Past Secretary and Past Master 5/27/2020 1:08 PM

32/32



